$60,460,000 for loans to sixteen municipalities and $5,235,000 issued as Reserve Fund Bonds. The
coupon rate ranged from 3.00% to 5.00% with a True Interest Cost (TIC) of2.95%.

25

NEW HAMPSHIRE MUNICIPAL BOND BANK

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2014

6. Adoption of New Accounting Pronouncement

As discussed in note 2, the Bond Bank adopted the provisions of GASB 65, Items Previously Reported
as Assets and Liabilities as of July 1, 2013. Among other provisions, GASB 65 requires the immediate
write-off of bond issuance costs, excluding costs related to bond insurance. Additionally, certain balance
sheet items, including unamortized rebates to governmental units and unamortized deferred loss on
refundings, are required to be presented as deferred outflows of resources. The provisions of GASB 65
are required to be applied retrospectively.

The net position of the Bond Bank's State Guaranteed and Non-State Guaranteed Fund Groups as of
July 1, 2013 were restated to adopt the provisions of GASB 65. The following table summarizes the
changes in the affected statement of position line items (total column amounts) as of the adoption of
GASB 65 on July 1, 2013:

As
Previously Accounting As
Reported Change Restated

Bond issuance costs $ 2,245,436 $ (1,247,313) $ 998,123
Unamortized deferred loss on refunding 21,963,262 (1,311,681) 20,651,581
Bonds payable, excluding unamortized deferred

loss on refunding 984,524,440 5,612,381 990,136,821
Total net position - July 1, 2013 24,981,392 (8,171,375) 16,810,017

26